
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 1

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

MORGAN HILL CONCERNED 
PARENTS ASSOCIATION, an 
unincorporated association, and 
CONCERNED PARENTS 
ASSOCIATION, an unincorporated 
association, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
EDUCATION and DOES 1 through 5, 

Defendants. 

No. 2:11-cv-03471-KJM-AC   

 

ORDER 

 

 By previous order, the court required the parties or Winston Krone, the court-

appointed special master, to submit a jointly agreed proposed discovery protocol no later than 

September 11, 2015.  ECF No. 116.  The parties and Mr. Krone have requested a one-week 

extension of that deadline.  The court finds good cause to extend the deadline for submission of 

that filing until September 18, 2015. 

  IT IS SO ORDERED.  

DATED:  September 14, 2015. 
 (nunc pro tunc to 9/11/15)  

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

Morgan Hill Concerned Parents Association v. California Department of Education Doc. 117

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2011cv03471/233488/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2011cv03471/233488/117/
https://dockets.justia.com/

