1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	MORGAN HILL CONCERNED	No. 2:11-cv-03471-KJM-AC
12	PARENTS ASSOCIATION, an unincorporated association, and CONCERNED PARENTS	
13	ASSOCIATION, an unincorporated	ORDER
14	association,	
15	Plaintiffs,	
16		
17	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION and DOES 1 through 5,	
18	Defendants.	
19		
20	By previous order, the court required the parties or Winston Krone, the court-	
21	appointed special master, to submit a jointly agreed proposed discovery protocol no later than	
22	September 11, 2015. ECF No. 116. The parties and Mr. Krone have requested a one-week	
23	extension of that deadline. The court finds good cause to extend the deadline for submission of	
24	that filing until September 18, 2015.	
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
26	DATED: September 14, 2015.	
27	(nunc pro tunc to $9/11/15$)	100 100
28		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
		\sim

Dockets.Justia.com